900227975 07/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger and corresponding name and address change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoftWriters, Inc.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SoftWriters, Inc.	
Street Address:	3960 William Penn Highway, Suite 100	
City:	Allison Park	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15101-3603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122869	FRAMEWORKLTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Reznick, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

4703-045928
Patricia A. Olosky, Reg. No. 53,411
/pao/
Р

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0168

OP \$40.00 3122869

900227975

Date:	07/11/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=045928#page1.tif source=045928#page2.tif source=045928#page3.tif source=045928#page4.tif source=045928#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SoftWriters, Inc. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: SoftWriters, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3960 William Flynn Highway, Suite 100 City: Allison Park State: Pennsylvania Country: Zip: 15101-3603				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 30, 2009 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Merger and corr. name and add. chng 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3122869 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul M. Reznick Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012 b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature Patricia A. Olosky, Reg. No. 53.411 Name of Person Signing	July 11, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOFTWRITERS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SWI ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SOFTWRITERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4672431 8100M

090415009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTACATION: 7275808

DATE: 04-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0171

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 04/30/2009 FILED 01:44 PM 04/30/2009 SRV 090415009 - 4672431 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOFTWRITERS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

SWI ACQUISITION CORP.

UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), SWI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of SoftWriters, Inc. with and into SWI Acquisition Corp.:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

SWI Acquisition Corp. SoftWriters, Inc.

Delaware Pennsylvania

- 2. The Plan and Agreement of Merger dated as of April 30, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between SWI Acquisition Corp. and SoftWriters, Inc., setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is SWI Acquisition Corp. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of SWI Acquisition Corp., as in effect immediately prior to the Merger becoming effective, shall be amended at the Effective Time (as defined below) to read in its entirety as so provided in Exhibit A attached hereto, and, as so amended, shall be the amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter further altered or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0172 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

SoftWriters, Inc. 3960 William Flynn Highway Suite 100 Allison Park, PA 15101-3603

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall be effective upon filing in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the DGCL (the "Effective Time").
- 8. The authorized number of shares of SoftWriters, Inc. are as follows: 1,000,000 shares of Class A Common Voting Shares without par value and 1,000,000 shares of Class B Common Non-Voting Shares without par value.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

This Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 30th day of April, 2009.

SWI Acquisition Corp.

Name: Title: Keith Pennell Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 07/11/2012